FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nc. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 SCULLY SCOTT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

P.03/04 5167424366

1603/1001

	•	•	\sim	-
Docket	N	Ò	.:	

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United State	s Patent ar	nd Trademark Office: P				∍reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	l address of receivir	ng party(ies):	
Atlantic Paper & Foil Corp.			Nome: A	tlantic Paper & Foi	111 <i>C</i>	
			Name. <u>A</u>	mände Laber & Lor	1 11441-1-1	, sr
			Internal Ac	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Add	iress: <u>325 Kenned</u>	iy Drive, Suite 133	1
☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership	Chr. Han	ippauge	State: NV :	7IP: 11788
☑ Corporation-State New !	York		CityHau	ibbanke	State 2	=11 . <u>11/00</u>
☐ Other			_	ual(s) citizenship _		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	Yes 🗀 No	i —	ation		
O Notes of a second second			_	al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			-	l Partnership ation-State		
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name		Limited Liability (
☐ Other		-		not domiciled in the Un		
			designation is	s	☐ Yes □	□N
Execution Date: <u>June 17, 2003</u>		_ IL 0.77	(Designations Additional na	s must be a separate do ame(s) & address(es)	ocument from Yes	□ N
			1,000,000		1/100	
Application number(s) or regis	tration nur	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
			2228482	2366823	2672038	
			2362847 2365042	2390553 1701102		
		Additional numbers	Yes	1 - 10		
5. Name and address of party to		respondence		ber of applications and involved:		7
concerning document should	be mailed:					
Name: Patricia A. Wilczyns	ki			(07 OED 0 44).	ድ ድነብር በ፡	n
-		TITATIV &	7. Lotal fee ((37 CFR 3.41):		<u>U</u>
Internal Address: <u>SCULLY</u> ,	SCO11, N	IURPHY &	☐ Enclos	sed		
PRESSER						_
	<u>u.</u> i		■ Muthor	rized to be charged	to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 400 Garden	City Dlaga	Cuita 200	8. Deposit ad	ccount number:		
Sileet Address. 400 Garden	CHY FIEZE	, Sante Svo				
			19-1013/S	ESMP		
City: Garden City	State:	NY ZIP: 11530	77-1013/5	PDIVIE		
Ony. Carden Cary			USE THIS SPACE	ш		
		50		-		
9. Statement and signature.			$\overline{}$			
To the best of my knowledge	and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation) s true an	d correct and any a	ıttached copy is a	true copy
of the original document.			//			
Patricia A. Wilczynski				LL IV	July 10, 2003	
Name of Person Sign	_	(Signature	TRA	DEM ARK ^{te}	
700035874	Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attacl	hmR본년년: 0026	ALTRAME: ()332

.-10-2003 14:16 SCULLY SCOTT 5167424366 P.04/04

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlantic Paper & Foil Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 325 Kennedy Drive, Suite 1331, Hauppauge, New York 11788, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademarks:

SILKY TOUCH- U.S. Registration No. 1,701,102 SILKY TOUCH - U.S. Registration No. 2,228,482 PLAZA- U.S. Registration No. 2,362,847 MASTER FOIL- U.S. Registration No. 2,365,042 BIG T- U.S. Registration No. 2,366,823 SUPER WRAP (stylized) - U.S. Registration No. 2,390,553 KENSINGTON - U.S. Registration No. 2,672,038

WHEREAS Atlantic Paper & Foil L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 325 Kennedy Drive, Suite 1331, Hauppauge, New York 11788, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ATLANTIC PAPER & FOIL CORP.

Gabangadel

Dated: June 17, 2003

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME; 0333

JUL-10-2003 14:16 SCULLY SCOTT 5167424366 P.01/04

400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 742-4343 - Telephone (516) 742-4366 - Facsimile E:mail: intprop@ssmp.com

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER



• Cor	nment	: 8:				
□ Urg	jent	☐ For Review	□ Please Cor	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Re:		lemark Registrations ntic Paper & Foll Cor		CC:		
Phone				Date:	7/10/2003	
Fax:	91 7	03 306-5995	<u></u>	Pages:	3	
To:	Right Fax Transmission		From:	Patricia A. Wilczynski, Esq.		

Please record the attached Assignment.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is Intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right or publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

If you have any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343 and ask for Valerie J. Senatore

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0334 JUL-10-2003 14:16 SCULLY SCOTT 5167424366 P.02/04

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA
GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530-3319

KENNETH L. KING ALLEN R. MORGANSTERN STEPHEN A. YOUNG COUNSEL

JOHN F. SCULLY STEPHEN D. MURPHY RETIRED

ANTHONY C. SCOTT (1931-1994) WILLIAM E. MCNULTY (1927-1993)

TELEPHONE: (516) 742-4349 FACSIMILE: (516) 742-4366 E-MAIL: Intprop@ssmp.com

LEOPOLD PRESSER
FRANK S. DIGIGLIO
PAUL J. ESATTO, JR
JOHN S. SENSNY
MARK J. COHEN
RICHARD L. CATANIA
EDWARD W. GROLZ
STEVEN FISCHMAN
PETER I. BERNSTEIN
THOMAS SPINELLI
WILLIAM C. ROCH

PHILIP BRAGINSKY MARVIN BRESSLER RICHARD J. DANYKO RALPH F. HOPPIN HEIDI L. REESE MARTHA M. RUMORE ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV PATRICIA A. WILCZYNSKI XIAOCHUN ZHU

ANTHONY N. FRESCO LESLIE S. SZIVOS, PH.D. DAVID J. TORRENTE

PATENT AGENTS

HARRY A. HILD, JR., J.D. AASHEESH SHRAVAH, J.D. SETH M. WEINFELD, J.D. ZHUANG YUAN TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS July 10, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 Att: Assignment Branch - Fee

Re: Recordal of Assignment

SILKY TOUCH (Stylized) Registration No. 1,701,102

SILKY TOUCH Registration No. 2,228,482

PLAZA Registration No. 2,362,847

MASTER FOIL Registration No. 2,365,042

BIG T Registration No. 2,366,823

SUPER WRAP (Stylized) Registration No. 2,390,553

KENSINGTON Registration No. 2,672,038

Sir or Madam:

Applicant attaches an Assignment from Atlantic Paper & Foil Corp. to Atlantic Paper & Foil L.L.C. for recordal against the seven above-identified trademark registrations.

Applicant also encloses a completed and signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the recordal fee of \$190.00 to Miscellaneous Deposit Account No. 19-1013.

Please return the endorsed document to the undersigned

Respectfully submitted,

PAW:vjs Encs.

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

Patricia A. Wilczynski Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0335